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cate is so made, the amount apportioned to be assessed 
on the taxable property within the area of said six sec- 
tions, in the manner prescribed in section 2 of this act. 

Duty of to 	SECTION 3. It shall be the duty of the town treasur- 
treasurer. 	er of the town of Koshkonong to collect the tax as- 

sessed in pursuance of this act, at the time of collect-
ing the other taxes in the tax roll of said town, on the 
taxable property in the area of said six sections, and 
pay the same over to the town treasurer of the town of 
Jefferson, within the time prescribed by law for paying 
county taxes. 

Penalty ror se- SECTION 4. If either of the town clerks or the town 
sleet of duty. treasurers mentioned in this act shall neglect or refuse 

to perform any duty prescribed in this act for such 
clerk or treasurer to perform, he shall forfeit to the 
use of the town of Jefferson the stlf11 of five hundred 
dollars, to be collected in an action by the town of 
Jefferson against the officer so neglecting or refusing 
to perform the duties required of him by this act and 
the surety of such officer. 

Repealed. 	SECTION 5. All acts and parts of acts conflicting with 
the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SEcrioN 6. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage 

Approved March 1, 1877. 

[Published March 6, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 93. 

Amended. 

AN ACT relating to public printing, and amendatory of section 
28, of chapter 243, of the general laws of 1874. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Section twenty-eight, of chapter two hun-

dred and forty-three (243), of the general laws of 1874, 
is hereby amended by adding the following after the 
word newspapers, in the first line of said section : 
"having a bona fide circulation and subscription list of 
not less than two hundred (200) names, and which 
shall have been regularly published for at least three 
months prior to the opening of each annual session of 
the legislature ;" and by adding the following at the 
end of said section : "providing, however, that the provis- 
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ions of this section relating to circulation and length of 
publication, shall not apply in eases where but. one pa-
per is published and printed in any county," so that 
said section twenty-eight, when amended shall read as 
follows: "All publiehers of weekly newspapers having Publication of 
a bona fide circalation end subscription list of not less itTireneral  
than two hundred (200) names, and which shall have 
been regularly published for at least three months prior 
to the opening of each annual session of the legislature, 
who shall publish in their respective newspapers all of 
the public acts of general interest passed at each ses-
sion of the legislature which shall be designated by 
the secretary of state in the official state paper as "copy " 
laws, shall be allowed sixty dollars for such publica-
tion upon filing satisfactory evidence by affidavit with 
the secretary of state, that the same have been publish-
ed as provided in this section, for which amount the 
secretary of state shall draw a warrant upon the gene-
ral fund of the state treasury in favor of each of such 
publishers; provided, however, that the provisions of Proviso 
this section relating to circulation and length of publi- 
cation, shall not apply in cases where but one paper is 
published and printed in any county. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 1, 1877. 

[Published March 6,1877.] 

CHAPTER 94. 

AN ACT relating to the registering of the names of persons 
who have heretofore or may hereafter declare their intention 
to become citizens, or who have been or may hereafter be ad-
mitted to become citizens of the United States of America, 
and amendatory of chapter 60, laws of 1806. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SzanoN 1. Chapter 60 of the laws of 1866 is hereby Amended. 

amended by adding thereto as follows: Section 4. The 
clerk of the Supreme Court of the state of Wisconsin Dit  
is hereby authorized and required to make out an al-
phabetical register, from the files of his office, in a suit-
able book to be provided for that purpose, of the names 
of all persons who have heretofore, or who may here- 


